Un-assembled ES Load Centers
Selection & Application Guide
2
Siemens Un-assembled ES program
•	Available for the most popular ES
	 Load Centers
•	Gives the ability to order in bulk

    G - Ground Bar Factory Installed
SB 12 24 B 1 100 G
Catalog Numbering System
4
Mobile Home 1-phase Un-Assembled
1-phase, 3 wire SN, 120/240 Volts AC
•	 Invertible for bottom feed application.
•	 12-30 spaces, 24-48 circuits
•	 125-200 Amp
•	 NEMA Type 1 Enclosures
Amp
Rating
Box Catalog
Number Main
No. of
Spaces
No. of
Circuits
Dimensions Trim
Catalog Number
Pallet
QuantityH W D
Unassembled Main Lug, 125 - 200 amps
125 SB2440L1125G Main Lug 24 40 24 14.5 4.25 ST2440L1125 36
125 SB3040L1125G Main Lug 30 40 30 14.5 4.25 ST3040L1125 36
200 SB3040L1200G Main Lug 30 40 30 14.5 4.25 ST3040L1200 36
200 SB4040L1200G Main Lug 40 40 36 14.5 4.25 ST4040L1200 30
Amp
Rating
Box Catalog
Number Main
No. of
Spaces
No. of
Circuits
Dimensions Trim
Catalog Number
Pallet
QuantityH W D
Unassembled Convertible, 200 amps
150/200 SB3040C1200G
Convert-
ible 30 40 36 14.5 4.25 ST3040X1200 30
150/200 SB4040C1200G
Convert-
ible 40 40 36 14.5 4.25 ST4040X1200 30
Amp
Rating
Box Catalog
Number Main
No. of
Spaces
No. of
Circuits
Dimensions Trim
Catalog Number
Pallet
QuantityH W D
Unassembled Main Breaker, 125 - 200 amps
125 SB2424B1125
Main
Breaker 24 24 24 14.5 4.25 ST2424B1125 36
200 SB3040B1200
Main
Breaker 30 40 36 14.5 4.25 ST3040B1200 30
200 SB4040B1200
Main
Breaker 40 40 36 14.5 4.25 ST4040B1200 30
5
Load Center Accessories
Catalog Number Description Pack Qty.
Ground Bar Kits
EC1GB8 Ground Bar Kit-8 Pos 1